Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LVC Arlo Investment, L.L.C.		106/18/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Arnold Logistics, LLC	
Street Address:	4410 Industrial Park Road	
City:	Camp Hill	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17011	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1814529	ARNOLD LOGISTICS
Registration Number:	2788242	A ARNOLD LOGISTICS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)451-4220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-451-3800

Email: dsegal@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: David A. Segal

Address Line 1: 4 Park Plaza, 15th Floor
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03263-01350
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A. Segal
Signature:	/david a. segal/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003562 FRAME: 0744

900079532

150 HO

Date:	06/18/2007	
otal Attachments: 3		
ource=lvcarloreleaseofsecurity#page1.tif		
source=lvcarloreleaseofsecurity#page2.tif		
ource=lycarloreleaseofsecurity#page3 tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003562 FRAME: 0745

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

LVC Arlo Investment, L.L.C. refers to the Security Agreement (Intellectual Property), dated as of November 8, 2006, made by and among Arnold Logistics, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company (the "Grantor"), Arlo Transportation, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, and LVC Arlo Investment, L.L.C. (the "Secured Party"), pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest to the Secured Party in and to certain registered intellectual property.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Secured Party does authorize and direct, without further notice, the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the United States Copyright Office, as applicable, to (i) release the security interest filings granted by Grantor in favor of the Secured Party with respect to the Trademarks described in **Exhibit A**, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and to (ii) release the security interest filings granted by Grantor in favor of the Secured Party with respect to the Copyrights described in **Exhibit B**, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

LVC ARLO INVESTMENT, L.L.C.

By: Keil O Ken Name: Rich 5 Reer

Title: Mr. 18-07

Address: 111 Veterans Blvd. Suite 1060

Metairie, LA 70005

Facsimile: 504-837-6092

TRADEMARK REEL: 003562 FRAME: 0746

# Exhibit A

Grantor	Trademark	Registration No.	Security Interest Recorded on	Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame
Arnold Logistics, LLC	ARNOLD LOGISTICS	1,814,529	Received and Recorded 1/10/2007	3458/0390
Arnold Logistics, LLC	A ARNOLD LOGISTICS	2,788,242	Received and Recorded 1/10/2007	3458/0390

TRADEMARK REEL: 003562 FRAME: 0747

# Exhibit B

Grantor	Title of Work	Registration No.	Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame
Arnold Logistics, LLC	Arnold Logistics LLC WMS/03 Computer System Validation	Pau2-960-132	V003547 P120

TRADEMARK REEL: 003562 FRAME: 0748

RECORDED: 06/18/2007